

Rebel Underground

Sons of Confederate Veterans Major John C. Hutto Camp #443 Jasper, Alabama

Published Monthly

June 2018



Major John C. Hutto Camp Cannon

Major John C. Hutto Camp June Meeting Notice Sunday, 17 June 2018 - 2:00 pm

Speaker for June is Professor Brandon Beck, who will be speaking on

"The Great Locomotive Chase, or the Andrews Raid, on the Western and Atlantic RR, in the Spring of '62."



With the sound of period cannons and rifles, the garrison sized Confederate Battle Flag was dedicated and raised to the top of a 100-foot flagpole on Saturday, May 26.

The flag and two statues were placed on private land and funded by the Sons of Confederate Veterans and the Order of the Rose. The flag and memorial is located approximately 3 miles west of Double Springs on Highway 278.

In speeches preceding the raising of the flag, it was pointed out that many of the Confederate monuments have been removed and this flag and monuments are in effect, a response to that movement to remove Civil War monuments found offensive to some.

The dedication was for the men from Winston County who fought for the south. More photos here.

Story provided by <u>HBTV.US</u> and Chief of Heritage Defense, Cherokee Brasher.



NASHVILLE, Tenn. - Tennessee Governor Bill Haslam has signed into a law the Heritage Protection Act, which was proposed in response to the removal of Confederate monuments in Memphis.

The act requires a waiver from the Tennessee Historical Commission before public property containing a statue is sold or transferred, or a statue, monument, or historical marker is removed. The act came in response to Memphis officials selling two public parks in December to the non-profit Memphis Greenspace, which then removed the statues of Confederate General Nathan Bedford Forrest and Confederate President Jefferson Davis.

A Davidson County judge ruled last week that the sale of the parks and removal of statues in Memphis did not violate the law.

The new legislation requires a waiver in future cases, and also bans any public entity that violates the law from receiving grants from the Historical Commission and the state Department of Economic and Community Development for five years.

The law also allows for anyone with "a real interest in a memorial" to seek an injunction if they believe the law has been violated. The court could then issue a restraining order or injunction.

Camp Hutto Cannon Participates













Major John C. Hutto Camp Cannon Crew at the Winston County Gray's Camp Hwy 278 Flag Raising and Dedication Ceremony Photo Courtesy of Cherokee Brasher

HUTTO CAMP OFFICERS

Commander	James R. Blackston
1 st Lt. Cmd	John Tubbs
2nd Lt. Cmd	Jeremy Jackson
Adjutant	Trent Harris
Chaplain	
Communications	Gene Herren
Facebook	. Brandon Prescott
	Jeremy Jackson
Newsletter Editor	

Website: www.huttocamp.com

Email: fair@huttocamp.com



The *Rebel Underground*, is the official monthly publication of the Major John C. Hutto Camp #443. Articles published are not necessarily the views or opinions of the Executive Board or the Editor.

The fair use of any included copyrighted work is for purposes such as criticism, comment, news reporting, teaching, scholarship, or research, and is for nonprofit educational purposes only. 17 U.S. Code § 107

The *Rebel Underground* is dedicated to bringing our readers the very best of important news concerning Confederate History and Southern Heritage. We are not ashamed of our Confederate History and Southern Heritage. We dare to defend our rights.